








THE FILIPINO PATRIOTS
NAME OF UNIT
MARINO C BECERRO

117, COIMANDING, OFFICER
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4e NFC/DL 1tr to re=-request for recognition dtd 23 Jan '48 i
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"SEQUENCE NO,

G-3 Forh PHILIPPIHL THAND
No. 2 ¢ OFFICE OF THE &

REGOED

* OF STAFF, G=3 1 TADIO GTTS

G-3 File No, GSCPU 091 PI

Date:

- s 19 Jan 48 %
- SUBJECT: Recognition, request for ¢ Type of Communication
FROM _: MWarino C Becerro it 1tr

EROSS REFERENCES ¢

FOR 4CTION BY: + SUSPENSE

(File svmbol only) : DATE CONCURRENGES

- . File Tnitial Date

GSGPU Symbel,

ACTION (and initiais)

1st Lt George E Kemper

T

“ATPROVED

MEMORAKDUM FOR RECORD

Lt Col Wallace M Hanes:

1. Basic, letter from Mr. M C Becerro to CG PHILRYCOM, dated 15 Dec 47,
repeating his request for recognition of the "Filipino Patriots", .

2. Mr, Becerro requested recognition of the Filipino Patriots in a
letter, undated, received quring the month of November 1947, He was informed
of all deadline dates and his request was not accepted by our letter of
10 Nov 47, P

3. Mr. Becerro has repeated his request as he states he did not know
of the deadline and as his outfit is deserving, ~

4. Our reply re-emphasizes the D/L information, indicates his reasons
for requesting an extension of our D/L to be insufficient, and informs him
that o /;ecisiony final, it

jor Z/ Dy
1st”Lt Geofge E Kemﬁe 2 /// /
A Sk <
L Concur: Capt ~’E¢F((Gﬁ:tq.§‘ o,
Chief, Unit Branch

f DECLASSIFIED .
NNDER %
Authority A/V a0



"VEADQUARTERS
PHILIPPTHES-RYUKTUS COMMAND
OFFICE OF THE GOMMANDING GENRAL

GS0PU 091 n/»’ Kp0 707
23 JanN148

Nir, Marino C. Beverro
88th uilitary Police Oompeny
Butuan, Aguvan
Philippines E

Deur ¥r, Becerrot

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter, dated 15 Decesber
1947, Topesting your request for recognition of "The Filipino Patriots”.

You were informed in our letter of 10 Noverber 1947 of the slosing
datos for the agceptance by this headguarters of all types of olaims for
fuerrilla recognition, Our letter further emphasised that it is con=
Sidered that all concerned had ample opportunity bo orepare and submit
applications for recognition prior to these closing dhtes, In view of
these facts, request for recognition of the Filipino Patriots could
not be accepteds

It 1s desired to inform you thet your reasons for repoating your
request, for recognition of the Pilipino Patriots sre insufficient to
Justify an extension of the closing date of 15 March 1946 for the ac-
osptance of your clain, Therefore, it is again necessary to inform you
thet your request for Tecognition of the Filipino Patriots cagoot be
accepted.

Tt is considered thet mo useful purose will be served by any
further correspondence regarding this metter.

Sincerely,
R. E. CANTRELL
apt. G
Lt Col Rallace X Hanes: A Asst Adi Gen
Baste, letter from Mr. M C Becerro to GG PHILRYCON, dated 15 Dec 47,
repeating his request for recognition of the "Pilipino Patriots’.
AR,

1st Tt George E Kemper

Gonour: Gapt E R Curbis
Chisf, Untt Branch

’MAILED
28 JAN 1948
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FIIE MO, GSXRP 312,1 SUBJECT: Transmittal of Letter
(1) TROM: AG Rec Pers Div T0: Dir, Guer Aff Div, DATE: 5 Jan L8
PHILRYCOM

Forwarded as a matter vertaining to your office,

1 Incl N. R, HUBSTON
Ltr fr Marino C Becerrro, Capt Inf
15 Dec U7, in dup, w/l Incl. Asst Director
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88~  Company
Butuaa, Agusan
15 December 1947

The Commending General, PHILRYCOM

RED - APO 707

MANILA

g i

I received your response of my request of the recognition of my unit
#The Filipino Patriots" on the 15th instant of December'47. In view of it,
I regret for the following reasonss

as
a. That the closing dates for the acceptance of unit recognition of

15 March 1946 and for the acceptance of requests for individual non-casualty

recognition, ete. as of 15 March & 31 July 1947, respectively as stated, is

not very well circularized in our place. Just after the liberation, I was teach-

ing in Panalsalan Primery School which is the remotest part of Surigao, hence

I was not informed, I came to know only and reguested its recognition immsdiate-

1y when I reported for duty in the Provl Hq, MPC (AP) of Surigao Prov. However,

I admit that I am late in requesting for its recognition but I am proud to say

that I have the right to claim for it for really this unit hed existed. I can

refer you to Major Ceferino F. Garcia Who was our Regimental Commander in the

guerrilla, At present he is the Provl Comdr. of the MPC (AFP) of Ilocos Sur.

kR0, Lieut, Simeon Somera who signed as Battalion Comdr, of this Roster be-

come Captain and C.0., of the 93 MP Co. of Surigao. Lieut, B. Chato who signed

as EX-Officer is still in the active service in the MPC (AFP) of Surigao Prov

now. Please inguire to the sbove-named officers as to the truth end genuine

existence of such uait,

b. Par. 2, of your letter states that a thorough search of the records
of your headquarters fails to reveal any record of a unit by that neme. Naturad
1y it is true that there is no record of "Filipino Patriots" in your\Hg. For
it is not included in the recognized guerrilla unit. That is why I am request-
ing for its recognition, Some of the HI of this Roster do not appear in the
10th MD for they were discharged on May 1943 prior to the recognition of the
10th MD on June 1, 1943.

c. I was a guerrilla organizer and this "Filipino Patriots", was the
name of my unit at the beginning. Later on this wes fused to many stages of
units. The idme of my organization from Ogtower 1, 1942 to May 31, 1943 or
the dates not recognized is the main object of this request. Majority of the
M & this Roster were discharged on May 1943 due to food shortages. They were
honorably discharged supported with pertinent papers, hence in line of duty.
Therefore, they deserve for recognition.

sir, I work for the recognition of this unit not for my interest. I am
a regular EM and a guerrilla officer who is carried in the 10th D. But as
a citizen, I am helping the present administration of our government to avoid
discontent of these masses, These guerrilla EM really had sacrifice, some
lost their liveg, lives of their families and precious things for the enemy
hunted them because of their guerrilla activities,

I know just now about the dead lines of recognition, but I also know
that the higher authorities can adjust matters depending upon the situations.

Request further, for its recognition.

Very respectfully yours,

C. BEGEG%

~  DECLASSIFIED

| Authorty AW £R 3078
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BuaDUARTERS
FRILIFFINGS-RYUKYUS COMMAND
OFFLCE OF THE COMMANDING GENERAL

GSCPU 091 rI w1

ARO
10 Nov 1947

kir. Marino C. Becerro
143 pidangbilang Street
Surigao, Surigao
FHILTFPINES

Dear ur. Becerro:
This wiil acknowledge receipt of your letter, undated, request-
ing recognition of "The rilipino ratriots.!

4 therough searcn of the records of this headquarters fails to
reveal any record of a unit by that name. 4 special press rslease from
Headquarters AFVSSIAC dated 1 rebruary 1946 announce the closing date
for the acceptance of unit requests for recognition as of 15 warch 1946,
over eighteen months ago. the announcement received wide publicity
throughout the rhilippines by press and radio and thru municipal agen-
cies. rurthermore,.phe announced closing date for the acceptance of
requests for individual non-casualty recognition and for casualty claims
of all types were 1§ warch and 31 ouly 1947, respectively., it is con=-
sidered that all concerned nave had ample opportunity to prepare and
submuit applications for recognition prior to these closing dates.

rresumably the men to whom your letter refers are recognixed
with the 10th yilitery uistrict. nevision of the initizd recognition
dete of this unit to 16 September 1942 is considered to constitute just
and adequate acknowledgement of all military services rendered.

e regret tuerefore to inform you that your request for recog-
nition oft"Thé Filipino.ravriots" cannot be accepted.

sincerely,

(SGD) THOMAS J BROWN
0, USA
ASST ADJ GEN

A ThUE COFY:
15 vee '47 [HKOOULFO Ls A,
egh/nica’l/ Sergean
un Duty, AGFS C
planca, Pampanga)

; anfantry -
P jlorida

= ~ DECLASSIFIED
| Authority 3078
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88 LP Campany (4FP)
Butu: an

5 Agus;
15 Decémver 1947
sirs

Herewith, you will fim a self-adaressed envelope with
stamp for -mcn ploase enclaae your reply re subject matter.

o dettin of acknsirled—

Very respectfully yours,

(&7 e,
Tukerlo ¥ Yol

i

~pECL
Authority
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A

: HEADQUARTERS 1SEQUENCE NO.
G=3 Form PHILIPPINES-RYUI'YUS COMMAND (A =
Yo. 2 OFFIGE OF THE ASSISTANT CHIEF OF STAFF, G-3
BFFICE_RETALNED REGORD
G-3 File No. GSCP 11 Qo1 PI + Date: 30 Oct '47
H
SUBJECT: Recognition, Request for sType

FROM__ ¢ Mr, Marino C. Becerro

GRCSS REFERENCES

FOR ACTION BY: : SUSPENSE H
(File_syvbol.only: DLTR o GONGURRENCES o mee e mmeem
GSCPU B Fi}e :Initial: Date
S Symbol H

g s

OFFICER TAKIFG A"Tﬁzﬁfnitials)
2nd Lt W D Mgeliillan

Policy -Non—Poljcy ﬁncoﬁf ﬁng $

(File Symhol) (Ac’bquﬂ :

TO: FOR:

MEMORANDUM FOR RECORD

Lt Col Wallace M Hanes:

Basic, undated letter from lir. Marino C, Becerro to
Commanding General PHILRYCOM, requesting recognition of"The
Filipinof/ Patriots."
ond Yt/ 7 B sl

/. .
Concur: Capt g}“ﬁg%ﬁ

Chief, Unit Branch

DECLASSIFIED
Authority A/N)&R 3078




HEADQUARTERS
P!!YJPPIB! -RYUKYUS COMMAND
FICE OF THE COMMANDING GENERAL

GSCPU 091 P1// 7% APO 707
1 i
Becerro 4 Ny L
=43 Iﬂ.n.iu‘n Btreet
BT

Dear Wr, Becerrot

hie will acknovledgo zecelpt of your latter, undsted,
requesting recognition of "The Filipino Patriots.t

A thm'onlh search of the records of this headquarters
al any record of a unit by that name. A special

on He
546 announced the closing dste for the soceptence of unit
requests for recognition as 15 “Jiarch 1946, over eightec

months ago. The announcement Teceived wi + P pubieity B
by press and radio 3 mnleipel

agencies. more, the anncunced closinl date T

seceptance of requests for indlvid 1 no c;su»lty rsconmunn
and for casuslty claims of all typ h and 31 July
1947, n-puunly. Tt 96 considered th-(‘. ST sooprnad hau
ha .:{1 unity to prepare and sllbmit applications for
recognition ;nm- to these ciosing dates.

Presumably the men to whom your letter refers are recog
nized with the 10th Militery Distedes. Revision of the Tnitial
recoguition date of this unit 16 September 1942 1s consi-
dered to constitute jut aut auoq\ute Peknovisdgenant of all
wmilitary services rendered

gret therefore to inform you that your request for
recopnition of "ihe Filipino Patrioten cannot be secepted.
Sincerely,
& i H st %Aﬂ J. BROWHE
Lt. Col Wallace ) Hanes: .9 ek

-+ cwo,
Basic, undated letter from kr. liarino 83SBAMEE o
Conmanding General, PHILRYCON, requesting Tecognition of
WThe Filipino Patriots."

2nd Lt William D Maciillan

Goncuri Gapt B K curtls
Sh2er’ Unit Eranch

 DECLASSIFIED

Auority AINPER 3078
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File No. OSIRP 312,1 Subject:  Transmittal of Letter

(1)Fron: G Rec Pers DIv ToTDir, Guer AT DIVDATE: 20 Oot LT
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Forwarded as a matter pertaining to your offices

71 Inc: . R, HUBSTON
mr or Mraipo Recerro,

cipt  mf
\ dup, % _ Asst Director _
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\_ ’ Surigeo, Surigao
143 Bhlengbilang Strest

The Commanding General PHILRYCOM
Recovsred Personnsl Division AP0 707
MANILA

S 1

The undersiigned, requssts your office for the racognition of |
his gusrrilla unit\FThe Filipino Patriots' which was organized on Octobar
1, 1942 up to February 1%, 1943, This unit wes fused to the recognizsd
guorrilla units namelys The Surigao Provisional Battalion whieh later
on fused also to the 1l4th Inf, 110th Div, 10th LD,

The ate of its organization on October 1, 1942 up to ths date
when it was fused to recognizsd units on February 14, 1943, is the time
not recognized, hence this rsquest.

4s to the propsr procsdurss ths undersigns@ shall teke or forms
to by filled up for its accomplishmonts pluass advise the undersigned.

Inclosed herswith ars as follows:
a) Roster of Troops of this Unit from

ite organization,
(6) Affidavit of our

Requast further to inferm the unrdersign:
Can de rocognized or not for the Processing Team is

Hoping for your kind consideration, I bag %o ramain,

Q[,,VL 7nd Lieut, Infantry

Inactive Status)

r ~ DECLASSIFIED
‘\Authurity MNP &R 3 078







I thler‘ (1 AFAITRY)

Battelion Connarder

GREG, S
1 Octobar 1942
. ROSIE OF TROOPS
I hoveby cortify that this report shoms s o a1l

% List of
volunbesrs, ressrvists aid umcm Who 7o ond uty with the Unit "PAL
Patriots” ab Groc, Surigao, Surigas

e
Commending 0fficer

s 15 to cer Tioy Hhat the sbove 1o trus ani carmsct to the bost
of nf. khowlwdha ard beldof,

o Al
st Lisut, I

;s Kosfs

23 0 Beoarro-Organized & assunad * ’7
0 Got.1, 1008,

cosmand a6 0 g5
2. Taogon, Legnardo rpid & Jd & assumsd 1 8, Padro-(Pvt Rac)rpta
connant 52730 191003 118! rotaeir L:o‘vrﬂo— Puikas Jaotat
+1L. Pilar, ix “4Ros)mptat. Jatontess
TRET sanna 112 Selot, mne-(nwds/ma,..m -1-22

1. Losares, anantin»ru'—ﬂ 7 J80-1-2 113, 8

i
B Cevits, Tgmolo-(Sgtuias.) 1ptd & Ja
1412,

2. Croag

[
3+ Forcl, Titoncio (ool
b4e Mrang, Julzcm(wxl TC) rptd & ja
-1-42,
5. Uﬂlan\mv- Parfacto-(Pvt PC) rpid &
10-] -kZ

T3 Rt “fatroseryen
RaLims 115, Tallo, Marieno(V)anhtis i jd 12 1.@
+ Tuslngeo, Alfonon(1)erdl

Togs, Anta ) onld & jd 10-: 1042

s)rptd & Ja

Cadro, Joss-(i
Gt i o,)
5+ Garkolin

'cmoam.s

e £
. GgbonpaZd, T 2 » s
z Dgong, mnliu—(?vt Was)rp‘d&ddmu-lzlm Plaza, Inégo-(V)enltd & ja “.1 i
3. Bderio, donacio-(P9 Res)rrdeigao- -1-42111 Rvmx, Slinaco~(V)erdtd & ja 10-1
4. Franci + Royes, In Jendta & 43 10
5 Fuamefeal, Joss (2vt Reg)rpbde jalo. /.zril ~Ovar~
Hellsat e SR A T

T DECLASSWIED
\AMWM




(Private First Class Cont.)
Reyas,Buf ino~(V)e: 10-1-
Rojo,Doningo-(V)enlefd 10-1-42
Seter, Jaointo-(T)erlijd 10-1-

&
'
'
.

25,

Lomusa ,Glcm-nhm—f")an‘é]d 20-1-22
Lizen fome = (V)arledd 10-1-42
Linbing, tiarcos-| enaes 100012

16. Sequihiod, Fedron(V)enlkjd 10-1- Lisbos, Petricio-(V)enld 10-1-42
. Lmen JClomontino- (V' )nnlljd 0-1-22
PRIVATSS Lomboy Demstrio=(V)enl
1. yadDiosdado-(Venleis 10-1-42 ' az\rnm ,!sliciunmw)unl! 18 otz
2. kyad 10-1-42 " 320 ~(Hemcia 10142
3. Baroas,Luces-(V)enlejd 10-1-42 '3 s,, s s
4. Becola,Padro-(V)enlefd 10-1-42 L 3 e ierrintemoetTasiE 14 d0-1-02
5. Bocerro,Recardo- (V)erlifd 10-1- ' uonmh,maar-(v).mua 10-1-42
6. Becerro,Carlos-(V)enléjd 10-1-42 & 10-1-42
7 Beneros,Quirntelo-(V)oulk s 10-1-02 | 8 10-1-42
& Derengil,Tusn- (V)exletd 20-242 1 36, Patd,brinitivo-(7)ordedd 10-1-42
8. Boronpiomolos(lemefa 01-2 | ¢even,Falipa=()erledd 10-1-42
10, Bullo, Jose=(V)enlzjd 10-1-42 * ran,Videl-(1 )»m?!jd 10-1-42
1. i, Aodres- (¥ Poyla,Aftonio-(V)srl£3a 10-1
2, Duh!ncng,Juxn-(V onléjd m-l-AZ ' 42, Fagere eﬂ,snwrnrio-(”)-xﬂrja 10-1-42
13. Daclen,tamerto=(V)enle]d 10-1- ! 43, Poros,Rustico-(V)enitdd 10-1-42
1. sstandarte,Jeins- 142 1 U4, Rayas,Clenentino-(V)anledd 10-1-12
15, Flora,ambrocio-(V)onlejd 10-1-42 ! 45, Ruperss,Frencisco-(Ferléd 10-1-42
26. Flors,Zosino-(T)enlédd JO~1-I,:. 4o e rertacto-(Perdidd 0-1-12
17, Franciscoapefanio= 20204z ¢ 47, Satarad, Santihrc-(,) anlEge 10-1-42
18, Francisco,Tscfisto(V) m,w 10142 ' 48, Se (v)mua 19 1 1;
19. Fumar, Julian-(¥)s 10-1. 149, sna,mms-(\') nati 261
20, Fmasntalino (oritdd 10712 1 20, e ol
21 Gipela,Domato=(V)erltid 10-1-42 t 51, Villegonsa,Eeldonsro-(T: Nentae 10tz
22, Giverts,Leonor-(V)enltjd 10-1-42 i 5‘. ubain,f‘bmn‘iﬂa-(‘v‘) "ud 10 1-42
23. Lipio,Juan-(V)enléjd 10-1-42 v ale,Lezero-(V)enl
5%, Divoon,Pasoual-(V)enlajd 10-142 ! s nkmﬂ,nac/mdﬂ otk 26c1t2
' 55, setralla,Domingo-(V)endédd 20-1-

Sfoge =7 T




i

REPUBLIC OF TH., PHILIPPINS )
BROVINGL (F SURIGAO ) 8.8
MUNICIPALITY CF SURIGAO )

I, STLON SOMGRA, of logal age, marrisd, Capt Inf and former CO of
the 93rd MP Company (PA), Surigeo, Strigno after having been duly sworn
to in accordance to law depose and say:

That I was a Battalion Commander of Surigao Guerrilla Forcss, Suri~
gao Provincs. .

That I know personally Temporary 3rd Lisut. Inf larino C. Escorro
who was a Commanding Officer of a unit, "Filipino Patriots"(Guerr) under
ny Command,

That this above-mentionsd unit wes fuscd to the recognized gusrrilla
Units, Surigao Provisional Battalion and 114th Inf, 116th Div, 10th iD,

IN WITMEES HuRuCF, I hersunto affix n
Septembsr, 1947 at Surigao, Surigge.

day of

7 LGOS
UZA/“ Captain, Infantr;
(Inactive S“m*SJusg

SUBSCE! AID SWORN TO before me this /7/ day of September,
1947 at Surigao, Surigao.

Srete -8

‘f" ~ DECLASSIFIED
 Authority NP EL 3078
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1. For Approval 6, Note *11, Carrier the
2. Remarks * 7. Return 12. Draft
3. Recommendation . &, Signatare 13. Memorandum
4, Information 9. Initiale 14. Indorsement
5. Necessary MAction’ 10. Letter 15. Addt!l Copies
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